
2021 Plattsburgh State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-9   Conf: 6-8   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (106), Opp (115)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Diller (3), Torres (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-85), Diller (26-27),
Maggiacomo (25-26), Golino (16-17), Torres (15-15)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Murray, Alexa .389 16-16 54 9 21 5 1 0 13 28 .519 5 0 1 1 .441 0 1 6-8 24 4 5 .848
11 Golino, Julia .356 15-15 45 4 16 4 0 0 6 20 .444 6 1 0 0 .434 1 0 0-0 4 18 0 1.000
2 Clifford, Alexandra .327 16-16 49 10 16 5 0 1 13 24 .490 0 4 7 0 .370 1 0 0-0 17 25 9 .824
16 Langdon, Kristen .294 14-14 51 8 15 0 2 0 7 19 .373 3 0 4 0 .333 0 2 1-2 20 2 2 .917
13 Diller, Rebecca .286 16-16 56 11 16 4 0 2 9 26 .464 2 0 5 0 .305 1 0 1-1 105 8 6 .950
3 Smith, Kaitlin .256 14-14 39 8 10 1 0 0 2 11 .282 3 1 13 0 .326 0 0 1-1 15 30 9 .833
20 Spadinger, Bella .245 16-16 49 10 12 3 0 0 9 15 .306 10 0 7 0 .373 0 0 0-0 24 21 6 .882
14 Merkel, Frannie .128 16-16 47 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .128 2 0 23 0 .163 0 4 1-1 23 0 2 .920
22 Torres, Danielle .421 7-7 19 2 8 1 0 0 5 9 .474 5 1 2 0 .560 0 0 0-0 30 2 0 1.000
5 Gentile, Samantha .333 6-3 9 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .400 0 1 0-0 3 2 3 .625
21 Walker, Madison .333 12-1 3 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
26 Waite, Kelsy .269 10-9 26 2 7 0 0 0 3 7 .269 2 1 6 1 .345 0 0 0-0 54 1 0 1.000
1 Maggiacomo, Kristina .000 11-8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 8 4 .692
27 Whitney, Hanna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Rodriguez, Gabby .000 10-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .290 16-16 452 78 131 23 3 3 72 169 .374 40 8 73 2 .356 3 8 11-14 321 121 47 .904
Opponents .324 16-16 491 106 159 39 5 2 92 214 .436 32 3 80 0 .363 8 9 41-43 321 100 29 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Maggiacomo, Kristina 4.47 5-5 11 8 8 0-0 0 58.0 90 60 37 15 47 22 2 1 .330 10 3 0 6 4
11 Golino, Julia 5.00 2-4 8 8 5 0-0 0 49.0 69 46 35 17 33 17 3 1 .317 5 0 0 2 5
Totals 4.71 7-9 19 16 13 0 0 107.0 159 106 72 32 80 39 5 2 .324 15 3 0 8 9
Opponents 2.94 9-7 29 16 6 3 1 107.0 131 78 45 40 73 23 3 3 .290 10 8 0 3 8



2021 Plattsburgh State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Waite, Kelsy 55 54 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Torres, Danielle 32 30 2 0 1.000 0 15 0 1.000 1 0
11 Golino, Julia 22 4 18 0 1.000 2 16 1 .941 0 0
21 Walker, Madison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Diller, Rebecca 119 105 8 6 .950 2 26 1 .963 3 0
14 Merkel, Frannie 25 23 0 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Langdon, Kristen 24 20 2 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Spadinger, Bella 51 24 21 6 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Murray, Alexa 33 24 4 5 .848 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smith, Kaitlin 54 15 30 9 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Clifford, Alexandra 51 17 25 9 .824 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Maggiacomo, Kristina 13 1 8 4 .692 0 25 1 .962 0 0
5 Gentile, Samantha 8 3 2 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rodriguez, Gabby 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Whitney, Hanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 489 321 121 47 .904 10 41 1 .965 4 0
Opponents 450 321 100 29 .936 17 10 3 .778 3 0


